damage to its exclusive rights in the Louis Vuitton Copyrights, and Plaintiff has sustained and will 

continue to sustain damages from the loss of value of the exclusive rights thereunder as a result of 

the Defendants’ wrongful conduct in an amount to be determined at trial but in no event less than 

One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) per copyright infringed. 

PRAYER FOR RELIEF 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands: 

1) That Defendants and their officers, agents, servants, employees, representatives, 

successors, and assigns; and all other persons, firms, or corporations in active concert or

[...]

damage to its exclusive rights in the Louis Vuitton Copyrights, and Plaintiff has sustained and will 

continue to sustain damages from the loss of value of the exclusive rights thereunder as a result of 

the Defendants’ wrongful conduct in an amount to be determined at trial but in no event less than 

One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) per copyright infringed. 

PRAYER FOR RELIEF 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands: 

1) That Defendants and their officers, agents, servants, employees, representatives, 

successors, and assigns; and all other persons, firms, or corporations in active concert or